
Southern Oregon (7-6, 4-1) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (10-3, 5-0)
01/02/26 at P1FCU Activity Center

 
 

 
 
Southern Oregon 65

Lewis-Clark State 72

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 795
Site: P1FCU Activity Center
Referees: Ryan Olson, Tyler Phillips, John Potter

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Oregon 35 30 65
Lewis-Clark State 32 40 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gio Evanson * 37 6-13 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 15
05 Elijah Jackson * 36 6-19 2-10 0-1 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 2 14
11 Brady Rice * 30 4-6 0-1 4-4 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 1 12
25 Bryce Dyer * 37 4-5 0-1 0-0 6-3 9 2 2 3 0 1 8
15 Joe Juhala * 18 2-6 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 6
04 Jack Chlumak 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
03 Luke Wagstaff 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 0 2
00 Jace Anderson 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Trey Neff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emmett Fenz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 5-24 6-9 10-23 33 18 7 10 2 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00% 2-12   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 3-12   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 27-59   45.8% 5-24   20.8% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 9 1st-09:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Jamare' Childs * 38 4-4 4-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 5 0 0 0 13
20 Dallon Morgan * 35 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 0 9
24 Peyton Nordland * 11 2-4 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 9
34 Josh Salguero * 16 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 7
14 Dylan Skaife * 16 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
05 Brandon Suber 33 7-17 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 3 2 0 1 15
04 Trevor Manning 22 3-5 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 10
11 Grayson Hunt 24 1-8 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 0 0 2 1 0 5
02 Carter Hansen 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-52 10-14 14-20 9-25 34 13 13 8 1 2 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00% 4-7   57.14% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 6-7   85.71% 6-6   100.00%
Total 24-52   46.2% 10-14   71.4% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-00:08



1st Half Box Score
Southern Oregon 35

Lewis-Clark State 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gio Evanson 17 3-5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
5 Elijah Jackson 16 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 7
11 Brady Rice 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
25 Bryce Dyer 17 3-4 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 1 6
15 Joe Juhala 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jack Chlumak 4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Luke Wagstaff 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
0 Jace Anderson 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Trey Neff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emmett Fenz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 2-12 3-4 5-15 20 10 2 5 0 3 35
50.0% 16.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jamare' Childs 18 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4
20 Dallon Morgan 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
24 Peyton Nordland 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
34 Josh Salguero 10 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
14 Dylan Skaife 11 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Brandon Suber 14 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
4 Trevor Manning 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
11 Grayson Hunt 10 0-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
2 Carter Hansen 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-25 4-7 8-14 4-11 15 7 5 4 1 1 32
40.0% 57.1% 57.1%



2nd Half Box Score
Southern Oregon 30

Lewis-Clark State 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gio Evanson 20 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 7
5 Elijah Jackson 20 3-9 1-5 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 7
11 Brady Rice 17 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 6
25 Bryce Dyer 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 0 2
15 Joe Juhala 10 2-4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6
4 Jack Chlumak 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Luke Wagstaff 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
0 Jace Anderson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Trey Neff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emmett Fenz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 3-12 3-5 5-8 13 8 5 5 2 2 30
41.4% 25.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jamare' Childs 20 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 9
20 Dallon Morgan 19 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 0 0 0 6
24 Peyton Nordland 5 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
34 Josh Salguero 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dylan Skaife 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Brandon Suber 19 5-11 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 3 1 0 0 10
4 Trevor Manning 13 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
11 Grayson Hunt 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Carter Hansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-27 6-7 6-6 5-14 19 6 8 4 0 1 40
51.9% 85.7% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis-Clark State
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NORDLAND,PEYTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO(in the paint) 19:19 2-2
18:55 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,DALLON

REBOUND DEF by JUHALA,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 18:38
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:33 4-2 V 2

18:20 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE'
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,DALLON

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ELIJAH 17:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SKAIFE,DYLAN

17:24 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,DALLON
STEAL  by DYER,BRYCE 17:24
ASSIST  by DYER,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,BRADY(in the paint) 17:19 6-5 V 1

17:05 MISS LAYUP by SALGUERO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by JUHALA,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:38 8-5 V 3
FOUL  by JUHALA,JOE 16:17

16:17 MISS FT by SKAIFE,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:17 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by SKAIFE,DYLAN
16:17 SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON
16:17 SUB IN by MANNING,TREVOR
16:17 SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH
16:17 SUB OUT by MORGAN,DALLON

TURNOVER  by DYER,BRYCE 15:56
15:39 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
15:29 FOUL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON

SUB IN by CHLUMAK,JACK 15:29
SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 15:29
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 15:29
SUB OUT by RICE,BRADY 15:29

15:22 FOUL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON
15:22 SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON
15:22 SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 15:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,TREVOR

14:56 TURNOVER  by HUNT,GRAYSON
STEAL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 14:55
TURNOVER  by EVANSON,GIO 14:50

14:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 14:32

14:32 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by SUBER,BRANDON
14:32 MISS FT by SUBER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CHLUMAK,JACK --
14:32 SUB IN by HANSEN,CARTER
14:32 SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHLUMAK,JACK(in the paint) 14:09 10-7 V 3
13:52 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WAGSTAFF,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHLUMAK,JACK(in the paint) 13:39 12-7 V 5
SUB IN by NEFF,TREY 13:33
SUB IN by FENZ,EMMETT 13:33
SUB OUT by EVANSON,GIO 13:33
SUB OUT by CHLUMAK,JACK 13:33

13:19 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,TREVOR



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIJAH --
13:06 FOUL  by CHILDS,JAMARE'

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ELIJAH 13:02
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 12:56
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,BRYCE(in the paint) 12:50 14-7 V 7

12:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:32 14-10 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MANNING,TREVOR

-- ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE'
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ELIJAH 12:12 16-10 V 6
FOUL  by NEFF,TREY 12:00

12:00 SUB IN by SKAIFE,DYLAN
12:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,DALLON
12:00 SUB OUT by HANSEN,CARTER
12:00 SUB OUT by CHILDS,JAMARE'
11:58 TURNOVER  by SUBER,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ELIJAH 11:47 18-10 V 8
11:35 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DALLON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 11:12
REBOUND OFF by NEFF,TREY --
SUB IN by JUHALA,JOE 11:07
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACE 11:07
SUB OUT by DYER,BRYCE 11:07
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 11:07
MISS 3PTR by JUHALA,JOE 10:54
REBOUND OFF by NEFF,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON
10:24 18-12 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint)
10:13 FOUL  by MANNING,TREVOR

SUB IN by CHLUMAK,JACK 10:13
SUB IN by EVANSON,GIO 10:13
SUB OUT by FENZ,EMMETT 10:13
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 10:13

10:13 SUB IN by CHILDS,JAMARE'
10:13 SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHLUMAK,JACK(in the paint) 09:55 20-12 V 8
09:42 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,DALLON

STEAL  by EVANSON,GIO 09:41
09:36 FOUL  by MANNING,TREVOR
09:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by EVANSON,GIO 09:36 21-12 V 9
MISS FT by EVANSON,GIO 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SALGUERO,JOSH
SUB IN by RICE,BRADY 09:36
SUB OUT by CHLUMAK,JACK 09:36

09:36 SUB IN by SKAIFE,DYLAN
09:36 SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH
09:36 SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON
09:36 SUB OUT by MANNING,TREVOR
09:22 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE'
GOOD JUMPER by EVANSON,GIO 08:53 23-15 V 8
FOUL  by NEFF,TREY 08:27
SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIJAH 08:27
SUB IN by CHLUMAK,JACK 08:27
SUB OUT by RICE,BRADY 08:27
SUB OUT by NEFF,TREY 08:27

08:27 SUB IN by NORDLAND,PEYTON
08:27 SUB OUT by SUBER,BRANDON



08:22 23-18 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DALLON
-- ASSIST  by NORDLAND,PEYTON

08:10 FOUL  by SKAIFE,DYLAN
SUB IN by DYER,BRYCE 08:10
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JACE 08:10
FOUL  by JUHALA,JOE 08:02
TURNOVER  by JUHALA,JOE 08:02

07:49 23-20 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SALGUERO,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKAIFE,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by JUHALA,JOE 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 07:25
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 07:25
FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 07:15

07:15 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON
07:15 MISS FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by SALGUERO,JOSH
SUB IN by RICE,BRADY 07:15
SUB OUT by CHLUMAK,JACK 07:15
FOUL  by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 07:12

07:12 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by SALGUERO,JOSH
07:12 MISS FT by SALGUERO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:12 SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON
07:12 SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON

GOOD 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 06:52 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ELIJAH --

06:34 MISS DUNK by SALGUERO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,BRADY(in the paint) 06:14 28-22 V 6

05:58 MISS 3PTR by SKAIFE,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:28 SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON
05:28 SUB IN by MANNING,TREVOR
05:28 SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH
05:28 SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN
05:07 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON
FOUL  by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 05:06

05:06 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by HUNT,GRAYSON
05:06 28-24 V 4 GOOD FT by HUNT,GRAYSON

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 04:51 31-24 V 7
04:33 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by WAGSTAFF,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIJAH 04:26

04:26 BLOCK  by HUNT,GRAYSON
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON

04:07 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by DYER,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 03:57

03:56 STEAL  by SUBER,BRANDON
FOUL  by EVANSON,GIO 03:50

03:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:50 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by HUNT,GRAYSON
03:50 MISS FT by HUNT,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACE 03:50
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by HANSEN,CARTER
03:50 SUB OUT by MANNING,TREVOR



GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE(in the paint) 03:20 33-25 V 8
02:58 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by SUBER,BRANDON
02:51 MISS JUMPER by SUBER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JACE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:16

02:15 SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH
02:15 SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON

FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 02:07
02:07 MISS FT by CHILDS,JAMARE'

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:07 33-26 V 7 GOOD FT by CHILDS,JAMARE'

SUB IN by NEFF,TREY 02:07
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 02:07
MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:37 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SALGUERO,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DYER,BRYCE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,CARTER

01:08 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint)
00:48 FOUL  by CHILDS,JAMARE'

GOOD FT by RICE,BRADY 00:48 34-30 V 4
GOOD FT by RICE,BRADY 00:48 35-30 V 5

00:40 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by SALGUERO,JOSH

00:38 35-32 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by SALGUERO,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JACE 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,JAMARE'
00:05 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis-Clark State
19:51 FOUL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON

GOOD FT by JUHALA,JOE 19:51 36-32 V 4
MISS FT by JUHALA,JOE 19:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DALLON
19:51 SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON
19:51 SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON
19:26 MISS LAYUP by SALGUERO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by JUHALA,JOE 19:11 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by EVANSON,GIO --

18:52 TURNOVER  by SKAIFE,DYLAN
STEAL  by RICE,BRADY 18:50
MISS 3PTR by JUHALA,JOE 18:42
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SUBER,BRANDON
17:52 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON

BLOCK  by RICE,BRADY 17:52
-- REBOUND OFF by SUBER,BRANDON

17:50 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by SUBER,BRANDON

17:40 39-34 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SALGUERO,JOSH
17:19 39-37 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE'



-- ASSIST  by SUBER,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,BRADY(in the paint) 16:59 41-37 V 4
FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 16:44

16:28 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE'

GOOD LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO(in the paint) 16:00 43-39 V 4
16:00 SUB IN by MANNING,TREVOR
16:00 SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON
16:00 SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH
16:00 SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN

SUB IN by CHLUMAK,JACK 15:47
SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 15:47
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 15:47
SUB OUT by RICE,BRADY 15:47
FOUL  by DYER,BRYCE 15:46

15:39 43-42 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DALLON
-- ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE'

FOUL  by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 15:18
TURNOVER  by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 15:18
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACE 15:18
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 15:18

15:07 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by SUBER,BRANDON

15:03 43-44 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 14:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RICE,BRADY 14:47
SUB OUT by CHLUMAK,JACK 14:47
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ELIJAH 14:41 45-44 V 1

14:12 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 14:01 48-46 V 2
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JACE --

13:37 48-48 GOOD LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EVANSON,GIO 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DALLON
12:59 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by EVANSON,GIO --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO(in the paint) 12:33 50-48 V 2

12:16 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RICE,BRADY 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,TREVOR
11:33 50-52 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,TREVOR

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,DALLON
GOOD 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 11:10 53-52 V 1
ASSIST  by DYER,BRYCE --

11:04 SUB IN by SKAIFE,DYLAN
11:04 SUB IN by NORDLAND,PEYTON
11:04 SUB OUT by MORGAN,DALLON
11:04 SUB OUT by SUBER,BRANDON
10:57 TURNOVER  by SKAIFE,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by JUHALA,JOE(in the paint) 10:38 55-52 V 3
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ELIJAH --

10:20 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by CHLUMAK,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:12 57-52 V 5

10:12 FOUL  by NORDLAND,PEYTON
MISS FT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON
10:12 SUB IN by SALGUERO,JOSH
10:12 SUB IN by NORDLAND,PEYTON
10:12 SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON



10:12 SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON
10:12 SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN
10:12 SUB OUT by NORDLAND,PEYTON

FOUL  by CHLUMAK,JACK 10:00
10:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JUHALA,JOE 10:00
SUB IN by CHLUMAK,JACK 10:00
SUB OUT by RICE,BRADY 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JACE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,DALLON
10:00 SUB OUT by HUNT,GRAYSON

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE 09:50
REBOUND OFF by CHLUMAK,JACK --

09:49 FOUL  by SALGUERO,JOSH
TURNOVER  by DYER,BRYCE 09:37

09:18 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by DYER,BRYCE --

09:15 FOUL  by SALGUERO,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,BRYCE(in the paint) 08:58 59-52 V 7

08:39 59-55 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE'
-- ASSIST  by SUBER,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 08:19
FOUL  by CHLUMAK,JACK 08:06

08:06 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by MANNING,TREVOR
08:06 59-57 V 2 GOOD FT by MANNING,TREVOR

SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 08:06
SUB IN by RICE,BRADY 08:06
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 08:06
SUB OUT by CHLUMAK,JACK 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by HUNT,GRAYSON
08:06 SUB OUT by SALGUERO,JOSH
07:52 FOUL  by MANNING,TREVOR

GOOD FT by RICE,BRADY 07:52 60-57 V 3
GOOD FT by RICE,BRADY 07:52 61-57 V 4

07:37 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIJAH 07:29
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DALLON
07:01 61-60 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMARE'

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,DALLON
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DALLON
06:30 61-63 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DALLON

-- ASSIST  by SUBER,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,BRADY(in the paint) 06:10 63-63

05:51 63-66 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MANNING,TREVOR
-- ASSIST  by CHILDS,JAMARE'

MISS 3PTR by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SUBER,BRANDON

05:02 TURNOVER  by HUNT,GRAYSON
STEAL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 05:02
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 04:58

04:57 STEAL  by MANNING,TREVOR
04:34 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGSTAFF,LUKE(in the paint) 04:21 65-66 H 1
ASSIST  by EVANSON,GIO --

04:00 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WAGSTAFF,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 03:39



-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DALLON
03:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JUHALA,JOE 03:29
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by NORDLAND,PEYTON
03:29 SUB IN by SKAIFE,DYLAN
03:29 SUB OUT by SUBER,BRANDON
03:29 SUB OUT by MANNING,TREVOR
03:23 SUB IN by SUBER,BRANDON
03:23 SUB OUT by SKAIFE,DYLAN
03:08 MISS LAYUP by SUBER,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON
02:57 65-68 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NORDLAND,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by JUHALA,JOE 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRAYSON

02:05 MISS LAYUP by NORDLAND,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRAYSON

01:48 MISS LAYUP by NORDLAND,PEYTON
BLOCK  by JUHALA,JOE 01:48
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIJAH --

01:44 FOUL  by CHILDS,JAMARE'
01:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by RICE,BRADY 01:17
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by DYER,BRYCE 01:04

00:38 TURNOVER  by SUBER,BRANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ELIJAH 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SUBER,BRANDON
FOUL  by JUHALA,JOE 00:19
FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 00:16

00:16 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON
00:16 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON
00:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by NORDLAND,PEYTON

FOUL  by DYER,BRYCE 00:08
00:08 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON
00:08 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by NORDLAND,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NORDLAND,PEYTON


